

<b>ARDO SA</b> <b>56 110 GOURIN</b>	<b>FICHE TECHNIQUE</b> <b>INSALATA RISONI</b> <b>ARDO</b>		<b>Date : 16/10/2012</b>
<b>FT 620 01 03</b>	Remplace FT 620 01 03 du 24/08/2011	Révision 02	<b>Page : 1/2</b>

## **COMPOSITION**

Pasta Rison: 44% (water, durum wheat), pineapple, grilled vegetables (yellow peppers, red peppers, vegetable oil), broccoli, red onions, water, vegetable oil, mustard (water, mustard seeds, vinegar, salt, sugar, spices, natural flavor), honey, vinegar, salt, rice starch, pepper.

## **BACTERIOLOGICAL DATA**

	<b>Target</b>	<b>Maximum</b>
<b>Escherichia coli</b>	10/g	100/g
<b>Listeria monocytogenes</b>	10/g	100/g
<b>Salmonella</b>	Absent in 25 g	

## **SHELF LIFE**

24 months

## **STORAGE CONDITIONS**

Store at -18°C

## **PREPARATION**

(Without defrosting)

- Refrigerator: about 12 hours.
- In microwave (350 Watt) :
  - for 500 g : about 10 minutes,
  - for 1000 g : about 20 minutes,
  - for 2500 g : about 40 minutes.

To serve cold.

## **NUTRITIONAL VALUES** averages 100 g

Energy value: 441 kJ, 105 kcal

Protein: 6.3 g

Carbohydrates: 12.8 g

of wich sugars: 2.8 g

Fat: 2.1 g

of wich saturates: 0.3 g

Fibre: 2.1 g

Sodium: 0.168 g

<b>ARDO SA</b> <b>56 110 GOURIN</b>	<b>FICHE TECHNIQUE</b> <b>INSALATA RISONI</b> <b>ARDO</b>		<b>Date : 16/10/2012</b>
<b>FT 620 01 03</b>	Remplace FT 620 01 03 du 24/08/2011	Révision 02	<b>Page : 2/2</b>

## **DECLARATION OF NON-GMO**

Hereby Ardo declares that the “Insalata risoni frozen” doesn’t contain any genetically modified organism. The product complies with the European non-GMO regulation (EG) nr. 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

## **DECLARATION OF NON-IONISATION**

Hereby Ardo declares that neither the finished product, nor raw materials used have sudden ionizing treatment.

## **DECLARATION OF ALLERGENS**

	<b>Used as ingredient (yes / no)</b>	<b>Nature of the constituent</b>
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	Yes	Pasta risoni
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	
Molluscs and products thereof	No	
Eggs and products thereof	No	
Fish and products thereof	No	
Peanuts and products thereof	No	
Soybeans and products thereof	No	
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No	
Nuts and products thereof	No	
Celery and products thereof	No	
Mustard and products thereof	Yes	Mustard
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites the maximum content > 10 ppm (mg/kg or mg/litre). expressed in SO2	No	
Lupine and products thereof	No	